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1001 I Street, Sacramento, California 95814 • www.CalRecycle.ca.gov • (916) 322-4027

P.O. Box 4025, Sacramento, California 95812 

October 5, 2012

To:  All Prospective Contractors

RE:  “Used Oil LCA ISO Critical Review Panel C-D, DRR12027”

Addendum No. 1

To the Request for Proposal (RFP) Secondary Method DRR12027

1. Attached is a list of all businesses who have expressed an interest in the contract to date 
(Attachment 1).
2. The following question was submitted in response to the RFP and the answer follows.
Q1.
I'm a researcher at a University of California (UC) currently supported by a contract between the UC and another state agency for research in support of the Low-Carbon Fuel Standard.  My academic research position permits me to use up to 20% of my time for outside consulting work.  I would like to be a reviewer as an independent contractor. The question is whether this is a problem for anyone on your end?  It’s not a problem for me or the university.
A1.
The facts do not give rise to a conflict of interest; accordingly you are not precluded from submitting a Proposal.
All other terms, conditions, and requirements of this RFP will remain the same. 

If you have any questions relating to this RFP process, please contact me by e-mail at contracts@calrecycle.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

{Original Signed By}

Shelly Lewis

Contract Analyst

Administrative Services Branch

Attachments

	Contact Name
	E-Mail
	Company
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	SB
	DVBE

	David Fitzsimons
	david.fitzsimons@oakdenehollins.co.uk
	Oakdene Hollins Research & Consulting
	Pembroke Court, 22-28 Cambridge Street
	Aylesbury HP20 1RS
	UK
	 
	X
	 

	Roger Cresswell
	OilRecyclingAsso@aol.com
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Bert Bras
	bert.bras@me.gatech.edu
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Adam Brandt
	abrandt@stanford.edu
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Alissa Kendall
	amkendall@ucdavis.edu
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Steve Messmer
	smessmer@environcorp.com
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Dale Simbeck
	simbeck@sfapacific.com
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Rich Plevin
	plevin@berkeley.edu
	 
	3031 Fulton St. 
	Berkeley
	CA
	94705
	 
	 

	Bruce Dale
	bdale@msu.edu
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Adam Liska
	aliska2@unl.edu
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Steffen Mueller
	Muellers@uic.edu
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Margaret Mann
	margaret.mann@nrel.gov
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Source Management
	sourcemgmt@onvia.net
	Onvia, Inc.
	509 Olive Way, Ste. 400
	Seattle
	WA
	98101
	 
	 

	Christine Kraemer
	rfpnotifications@environcorp.com
	Environ
	773 San Marin Drive, Ste. 2115
	Novato
	CA
	94998
	
	

	Michael J. Zimmerman, PE, CHMM, CPSA, CPEA
	mike.zimmerman@us.bureauveritas.com
	Bureau Veritas North America, Inc.
	2430 Camino Ramon #122
	San Ramon
	CA
	94583
	
	

	Andy Bagley
	andy@bagleyenterprises.com
	Bagley Enterprises, Inc.
	2370 Maggio Cr #4
	Lodi
	CA
	95240
	
	

	Wayne Kiso
	waynek@ehs-mgr.com
	Clarus Management Solutions, Inc.
	250 W 1st St., Ste. 317
	Claremont
	CA
	91711
	X
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